GE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - CONTRACTIG CODE PA

1 2
2. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFSCTNE DATE 4. REGQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, W& PROJECT NO. (I applicable}
01/19/2011
CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other then ltarm 8} COOE 1
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Séate and 2IP Code) x) A, AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
ATTN SANDY BAUMAN UNIT MANAGER 98. DATED (SEE {TEM 11}
169 MARTIN AVE
PO BOX 1002 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
EPHRATA PA 17522-1724 X ICPSC-N-10-0117
/WM
108. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CO0F TFAGILTY GO0 02/25/2010
T, TRIS TTEN ONCY AFPLIES O ANENDRENTS OF BOLITYATIONS
. .The above numbered solicitetion Is smended as set forth in llem 14. The hour and date spedified for receipt of Offers {"|is extended.  ["jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge recsipl of this amendment prior 16 iNe hour 8nd dete specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of Ihe following methods: (a) By completing
Htems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendmant; (b} By acknowisaging receint of this amendmaent on each copy of the offer submitiad; or {c) By
carate [atter or telegram which includes & reference 1o the solicilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIUR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIER MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, ifby
virtue of this amandment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such changs may be made by telegram or letier, provided sach telegram or letter makes
f o the i and this -] , and Is recelved prios 10 the opaning hour 8nd date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required) Net Increase: $42,741.00
O010CA11DPS 2011 1117500000 EXFM0O04310 252E0

13, THIS ITEN ONLY APPLIES TO NODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDGER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | p 5’,{'3 é’é‘ﬁ% ?r%?‘an IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofMos,
appropngtion date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(h),

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORITY OF

. GTHER {Spacity lype of modmcetion and authotiy)
X SECTION 1.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [Klienot, | isrequired to sign this d and retum 0 copies to the issuing offics. .

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Ompanized by UCF saction heedings, i i icitationfontract subiject matiar where feasitie.)

DUNS Number: g

HOSPITAL ID#: 3P035055

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period October 1,
2010 through September 30, 2011, and adjust the quantities of surveillance and supplemental
reports.

ITEMS 3 and 4 are changed as follows: (see page 2).

Funds in the amount of $42,741.00 are provided for FY-2011. THIS CONTRACT IS FULLY FUNDED
FOR FY-2011.

Continued ...
Except as provided herain, ali terms and conditions of the document refersnced i ltem 2A or 104, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged andg in full force and eftect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typw or print}

Doris B. Kessler

158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE BIGNED 16B. U] STATES OF 16C. DATE SIGNED
e e &&9 M 01/19/2011

{Signatuns of perton subiorized to sign) {Signatare of C1
NSN 7540:01-182-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
. FAR (48 CFR} 53.242


http:CONTRAC1'SIORDf.RS
http:42,741.00
http:r.'erenc.to

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-10-0117/0003

PAGE  OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.
()

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(€)

NIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0003

0004

Add the following:

SECTION H,1l., GOVERNMENT FURNISHED
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph:

d. The Contractor must ensure the physical
security of the laptop computer provided by the
Government, including the use of the lock
provided.

SECTION I.1l., CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE,
add the following:

52.245-1 Government Property, Alternate 1, Aug.
2010,
Discount Terms:
Net 30
Payment:
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 522
BETHESDA MD 20814
FOB: Destination

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS.

MINIMUM QTY: 2,250
MAXIMUM QTY: 11,250

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2011

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS.

MINIMUM QTY: 210
MAXIMUM QTY: 2,100

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2011
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

-500

-300

EA

EA

4.49

1.11

40,410.00

2,331.00

NGN 7340-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-66)
Spansored by A8A
PAR (48 CFR) 53,110



